PRINTED: 05/18/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		165580	B. WING		C 04/26/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URBANDALE HEALTH CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4614 NW 84TH STREET URBANDALE, IA 50322	04/20/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	00	
	Correction date				
F 323 SS=G	mandatory #67664. (Regulations (42CFR	ty reported incident #67672 & See code of Federal) Part 482, Subpart B-C). -(3) FREE OF ACCIDENT	F 32	23	
	(d) Accidents. The facility must ens	ure that -			
	(1) The resident envi	ronment remains as free ds as is possible; and			
	• •	ceives adequate supervision ces to prevent accidents.			
	appropriate alternation bed rail. If a bed or smust ensure correct	rails, including but not limited			
	(1) Assess the reside from bed rails prior to	ent for risk of entrapment o installation.			
	• •	and benefits of bed rails with ent representative and obtain or to installation.			
		ed's dimensions are esident's size and weight. T is not met as evidenced			
ABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RE		(X6) DATE

05/18/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		165580	B. WING _		_	C 04/26/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 4614 NW 84TH STREET URBANDALE, IA 50322		3-1/20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTED CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	interviews, the facilit resident received ad prevent accidents for (Resident #2). Durin wheelchair, a staff me safety measures and As a result, the residents. Findings include: According to the Mir Assessment tool dat diagnoses that inclusivascular disease, his osteoarthritis. The Morequired limited assi and personal hygients staff for transfers. The resident required extoilet use. The Resident's Care the resident displayer and had a diagnosis Plan directed staff to report to the physicia making, memory, ge expression, compresions consciousness, and The Resident's Care the Resident's Care to the physicia making, memory, ge expression, compresions consciousness, and The Resident's Care the Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Re	on, record review, and y failed to ensure each equate assistance devices to r 1 of 5 residents reviewed g a transfer from a bed to nember failed to use proper d it caused the resident to fall. Itent sustained a left femur identified a census of 86 in the sustained a left femur identified a census of 86 in the sustained a left femur identified a census of 86 in the sustained a left femur identified a census of 86 in the sustained a left femur identified a census of 86 in the sustained a left femur identified a census of 86 in the sustained a left femur identified assist of two he MDS also documented the tensive assist of two staff for the sustained and dementia. The Care of monitor, document, and an changes in decision and dementia status. In the sustained a potential for falls in the sustained a potential for falls ess of safety needs,	F3	Past noncomplian correction required		
	gait/balance problem staff to ensure the re	ns. The Care Plan directed esident wore their left (AFO) ransfer loops to the bed.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		165580	B. WING		C 04/26/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4614 NW 84TH STREET URBANDALE, IA 50322	1 04/20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPREVIOLENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 323	Continued From pag	e 2	F 32	23	
	#2 experienced a se history of a stroke. Tuse one staff to assist The Fall Report date revealed the resident documented the room confusion. The Fall Ras unwitnessed and sustained a contusion and the left elbow. To sent the resident to the evaluation, and return with their primary called.	ed 1/13/17 identified Resident If-care deficit related to the Care Plan directed staff to set the resident with transfers. ed 3/28/17 at 10:15 p.m. It rolled out of bed and it cause of the fall as Report documented the fall revealed the resident on to the left side of the head the reported revealed staff the emergency room for med with orders to follow up are doctor in two days. The identification in the latter of the difference of the difference of the latter of the latte			
	documented the Cer (CNA) assisted the r The resident reporte wear their AFO. The bar to transfer to the hand slipped, and he documented the roof follow the Care Plan intervention, the faci follow the set sheets carry with them). The Resident Summ 4/10/17 documented oriented to person bregarding place and assist of one staff for	lity educated the CNA to (mini care plans the CNAs arry Investigation dated the resident as alert and ut exhibited confusion time. The resident required rates and the summary dent as nonambulatory (did			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165580	B. WING _			C 04/26/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER URBANDALE HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 4614 NW 84TH STREET URBANDALE, IA 50322	E, ZIP CODE	04/20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	The Progress Note da X-ray report documer of the proximal femur possibility of marrow is multiple myeloma or I disease. However, the related to bony demin patient's age. During an interview of Staff A, Licensed Prace described Resident # he/she often searched spouse while the resident require the use of a left lower a gait belt. It's the fact unless the care plant of Staff A reported she dalthough Staff J, CNA #2 fell in his/her room bed to the wheelchair resident fell on 4/3/17 related she saw the reside with feet under the room and added the hospital. Staff A, state not use the AFO, sho transfer and added C contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs. Staff A resident fell on a contained documental care needs.	Final Report dated 4/3/17, d a left femur fracture. Inted 4/8/17 revealed the sted a mottled appearance that suggested the infiltrative disorder such as less likely metastatic e findings may simply be iteralization related to the interest of the interes	F	323		
		ported the facility had an I types of transfers after				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		165580	B. WING _			C 04/26/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4614 NW 84TH STREET URBANDALE, IA 50322	<u>'</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Staff B, CNA descrit and revealed the restaff to transfer Res and an AFO, a gait I reported the resider weakness due to a staff out of the use of shoe. Staff B added gait belt use, she ed safety, or asked the there is no excuse or there are plenty available. During interviews or 4/26/17 at 1:04 p.m. Resident #2 as confresident needed staff the belts were located rooms and on med of the belts were located to be a confresident needed transfer independent of safety equipment educated the resided devices for safety or safety	on 4/24/17 at 12:59 p.m., bed Resident #2 as confused sident's care plan directed dent #2 with assist of one belt, and shoes. Staff B, t experienced left-sided bast stroke and tried to talk of the gait belt, leg brace, and if the resident tried to avoid ducated the resident about nurse to do so. Staff B stated ot to use a gait belt because	F3	23		
	their uniform and sh and added set shee	eported the gait belt is part of ould be used with all transfers ts were in a binder at the d changes and to see how to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165580	B. WING _			C 04/26/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4614 NW 84TH STREET URBANDALE, IA 50322	1	0412012011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From pag	e 5	F 3	23			
	not seen other staff to gait belt and reported #2 to use the gait be. During an interview of E, LPN reported she evening shifts and shoften told her Reside shoes, or AFO. Staff to chat with the reside would cooperate.	on 4/25/17 at 2:35 p.m., Staff worked both day and ne did not have staff who very ent #2 refused the gait belt, E, reported she just needed lent for bit so the resident					
	Director of Nursing (I her she ran late for w her car. The DON re interviews and condu- incident. The DON re Resident #2 grasped started to fall, so Sta chair under the resid policy directed and s gait belt with assist of	on 4/26/17 at 12:40 p.m., the DON) reported Staff J told work and left her gait belt in ported she completed ucted a reenactment of the elated Staff J told her I the transfer bar and then ff J tried to put the wheel ent. Staff H stated facility he expected staff to use a of one for transfers, and e at the nurse's station, on					
	I, LPN reported that being transferred wit let that happen, it wo Staff I added it was f with all transfers (unit the care plan). During an interview of K, C.N.A reported sh	on 4/26/17 at 1:14 p.m. Staff she had not seen a resident hout a gait belt, and wouldn't buld not be a safe transfer. acility policy to use a gait belt less otherwise directed on on 4/25/17 at 2:04 p.m. Staff se had no problems at #2 to use the gait belt.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		165580	B. WING		0	4/26/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
HDBAND	ALE HEALTH CARE	CENTED		4614 NW 84TH STREET			
UNDAND	ALE REALTH CARE	SENTER		URBANDALE, IA 50322			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	During an intervier J, C.N.A, stated significant when the she went to the resident up for a swant to put on the Staff J reported siresident, and the rail on the bed (so the resident lost hon the bed and fe holding the wheel the resident always of Staff J added the and the resident always of Staff J added the and the resident so she thought he reported upon him but she thought she thought she thought she thought she thought she thought she staff how to transicare needs. Staff refuses the AFO aget the nurse and refused to use the fell. Staff J, didn't resident, because The Gait Belt Polit documented the umeasures for both transferring or amplaced on each reto ambulation with is when a resident	page 6 W on 4/24/17 at 1:23 p.m. Staff he began employment at the and reported she was with the resident fell. Staff J, reported resident's room to get the shower, and the resident didn't reach because his/her foot hurt. The put slipper socks on the resident stood up and used the mall buddy rail). Staff J stated his/her grip on the transfer bar II. Staff J said the resident was chair and couldn't get it under the the resident fell. Staff J, that use the gait belt because the complained of using the gait belt. The resident always did fine before, didn't weigh that much anyway, the everyone is given a gait belt, the thought she left hers in the the nurses station. She stated the the resident and listed other the resident and shoes the day he/she try and put a gait belt on the the she didn't have it with her. The cy dated 4/18/11 policy the residents and staff when the bulating. A transfer belt is for safety the resident prior to transfer or prior the assistance. The only exception the tis transferred by using a corder to accomplish this	F	323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165580	B. WING			C 04/26/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4614 NW 84TH STREET URBANDALE, IA 50322	I	04/20/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	efficiently, all nursing immediate access to The expectation is the uniform dress code (r Noncompliance may This policy had been date of 1/25/17, and I file. Observation on 4/25/C.N.A staff all wore gnurse's stations able at the nurse's station, carts. Observation on 4/26/C.N.A staff members rooms and medicatio contained gait belts. Observation on 4/25/gait belt on a recliner. The investigation revet the noncompliance parts.	personnel will have a transfer belt while on duty. e gait belt be a part of the must be worn at all times). result in disciplinary action. signed by Staff J with the had been in her personnel 17 at 3:00 p.m. revealed ait belts. Nurses at the to show surveyor gait belts and on the medication 17 at 2:00 p.m. revealed all wore gait belts. All shower in carts at the nurse's station 17 at 2:20 p.m. revealed a in Resident #4's room. ealed the facility corrected rior to the Department ance to the facility to initiate and therefore was in	F 32	23			